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Ship 's  name ¡

cDc I
Owner

CAMP SHIPPING COMPANY Lt¿

:  -  C D U i l O e r

CARIBBEAN DRYDOfi COfPAflY Inc

l l

ru l l

LR Number

9&2768
Yard number

s06328
Tr¡al date

07 April 2010
Location bollard Pull trials held

HABANA

' -  
,  , .-- . : : : .  j  55-€c :r EMPRESA DE NAVEGACION CARIBE

._ ,1- . .1 r¿ : : -Éur r&rs rgnedSurveyor toL loyd 'sReg is te rEMEAat tendedthebo l la rdpu l l  t r ia lss ta tedaboveforüepurposeof  ascer ta in ing the

- - -=r)1.-¡: '  : l 'e suE,ec ship, at the request of :  DAMEN GORINCHEM

. :É. : - : .É- :1 - : -¿- : : .  1 -eshrpand i tsmach ineryandprope l le rs togetherw i th thes ign i f i can t t r ia lsda taare l i s tedonpage2of th iscer t i f i ca te
--: : Nüe'= :3-3,€--33 and the following results were obtained:

riR[Ar- nESLtTS
'  r  _ t , r a : ;

f -

S:ART TIME

14:30

14:37

14:44

14:51

14:57

END TIME

14:36

14:.43

14:50

14:56

15:05

SHAFT RPM

1600
1600
1600

1500
1600 i

SHAFT HP

1425 kW

1425 kW

1425 kW

1425 kW

1425 kW

S8P

52.21
'',t.75

5r.5()
51.63
51.18

MBP

52.50
52.30

52.20
51.70
5't.35

: IRTIFIED BOLLARD PULL
- , - : . ? . , : e t i f ; e d t h a t t h e v e s s e l  u n d e r t h e c o n d i t i o n s d e s c r i b e d o n p a g e 2 , e x e r t e d a S t e a d y B o l l a r d P u l l  

( S B P ) o v e r a m i n i m u m o f  5 m i n u t e s

,  . '  - -  - '  5 1 . 5 4 t o n n e s f o r c e .

::--. : :  :^ai the Maximum Bollard Pull  (MBP) during the same f ive minute interval was

(delete as approPriate)

HABAXA

S. POMARES
Surveyor to LloYd's Register EMEA

A member of the Lloyd's Register Group

Loyd '5Reg i5 te f , ¡ t 5a f f i IÉ te5ands lbs l da ¡ i =a rdü€ i r r espec t i veo f f i ce r s ,emp Ioyeeso ragen t5a re , i nd i v rdua | | yandco l l ec t i ve l y , r e fe f r ed to i n th i 5c |ausease .L@'s
Register Group, The Lloyd.s Reg'ter Grol4, .rssur.6 rio responsib¡l¡ty and shall not be liable to uny p"oon fár any loss'.damáge or expense caused by relbnce on the

]nformat ionoradvice¡nth5do(ufEntorhowsoevefprovided,unl" , i i i ,u tpersonhassigneoacontractwi ththere|éVantL|oyd'sRégisterGfoupent i foÍ t
this ¡ntormat¡on or advice and rn ti¡at case any respomibility of l¡ab¡lity is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract'
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:

d

f,

g

ts
I
I


