Certificate of Bollard Pull

Ship's name

CDCI

Owner

CAMP SHIPPING COMPANY Ltd.

LR Number 9482768

Yard number

506328

Trial date

07 April 2010

Location bollard pull trials held

HABANA

Shipbuilder

CARIBBEAN DRYDOCK COMPANY Inc.

In a certificate is issued to

EMPRESA DE NAVEGACION CARIBE

to certify that the undersigned Surveyor to Lloyd's Register EMEA attended the bollard pull trials stated above for the purpose of ascertaining the culture capacity of the subject ship, at the request of: DAMEN GORINCHEM

The relevant particulars of the ship and its machinery and propellers together with the significant trials data are listed on page 2 of this certificate. he trais were completed and the following results were obtained:

TRIAL RESULTS		END TIME	SHAFT RPM	SHAFT HP	SBP	МВР
FLIN NUMBER	START TIME 14:30	14:36	1600	1425 kW	52.24	52.50
2	14:37	14:43	1600	1425 kW	51.75	52.30
3	14:44	14:50	1600	1425 kW	51.50	52.20
4	14:51	14:56	1600	1425 kW	51.63	51.70
5	14:57	15:05	1600	1425 kW	51.18	51.35

CERTIFIED BOLLARD PULL

a nereby certified that the vessel under the conditions described on page 2, exerted a Steady Bollard Pull (SBP) over a minimum of 5 minutes suration of .51.64 tonnes force.

s assigned that the Maximum Bollard Pull (MBP) during the same five minute interval was

2.01 tonnes force.

nam priven auxiliaries were fully engaged (delete as appropriate)

HABANA

Lloyd's Register. EMEA

S. POMARES Surveyor to Lloyd's Register EMEA

A member of the Lloyd's Register Group

Lloyd's Register, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as the 'Lloyd's Register Group'. The Lloyd's Register Group assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register Group entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.